SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
OF PAKISTAN

Before the Director/HOD (MSCIp)

In the matter of Show Cause Notice issyeq under Sectiop 224(4) of the ¢ Ompanies Ordinance,
1984 to Mr. Abdur Rafique Khan, Director of Gharibwa] Cement Limited

Date of Hearing: F ebruary 22 2012
Present qy Hearing:
Representing the Respondeny- My, Ashfag Ahmeq Khan,

Corporate Consultant,
Ashfag 4. Khan & Associatey

Assisting the Director/HOD (MSCID): Mpr. Muhammag Faroog,
Joint Direcrop (SMD)

Order

This order will dispose of the Proceedings initiateq under Section 224(4) of the
Companies Ordinance, 19g4 (“Ordinance”) by the Securities ang Exchange Commission of

Pakistan ("“Commission”) through Show Cause Notice No. S.M(B.O)C.().222/9(39)92 dated
11/01/2012 (“Notice”) 1ssued to Mr. Abduyr Rafique Khan (“Respondent”), Director of
Gharibwa) Cement Limjieg (“Issuer Company”),

2 The facts of the matter leading up to aforesaijd Notice are that the Issyer Company is 5
public listed Company and the Respondent being its Director wag rfequired to fije return of
change in hjg beneficia] ownership on Form 32, within the period stipulated under Section 222 of
the Ordinance. However, pe failed 1o discharge the said obligation which
Provisions contained in Section 224(4) of the Ordinance,

3. Section 222(2)(c) of the Ordinance stipulates the period withip which the Form 32 is
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future, The aforesaid Notices Were sent to all listed companie
through stock exchanges ang print media,

5. On account of serutiny of record of this office, it wag observed that the Responder has
failed to fije return of change in beneficial Ownership on Forp 32, The Respondeng was,
therefore, asked vide letter dateq 26/05/2011 followed by a reminder dated 19/08/2011 1o file
returns of beneficig] ownership on Form 32 alongwith reasons for hon-filing of the same, withip
the period stipulated in Section 222 of the Ordinance.

0. The Respondent filed the Form 3> with this Commission on 18/10/2011 which showed
that 62,380,325 other than right shares were acquired by the Respondent on 31/12/201¢. Thus, the
Respondent Was required g file the Form 32 with this Commission latest by 15/01/201 I, but the
Same was filed op 12/09/201 1, with delay of 234 days, in Contravention of Section 22?.(2)(0) of

the Ordinance The said contravention attracts pena] provisions of Section 224(4) of the
Ordinance, which provides as under:-

“Whoevey- bzowing[v and wilfully contravenes op otheryise Jails to comply with any
section 222, section 223 or section 24 shall be liable 16 4 Jine which may extend 1o

rupees and jn the case of g Continuing contravention, non-compliance o default 10 a further fine
Which gy extend o ope thousand rupees. for every day afier the Jirst

Company

b)  The Reply could not be filed Prompily becayse 1he Respondeny was out of country,

NIC Building, Jinnah Avenue, Blye Area, [slamabag
Tel No. 051-9225224, Fax No. 051-9218595

Page 2 of 3



d)  The delay in Submission of the retury of beneficial OWRership was poy willful

e) The 4 uthorized Representative ensured that the Respondent iy comply with the
requirement of Section 227 of the Ordinance Within the prescribed time period in futyre.

reviewed the available record which re

Islamabag.
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